

IEEE FOUNDATION DAY REPORT

Name of Organizing Unit: Department of Information Technology associated with SB of Sri Sairam Engineering College IEEE Computer Society

Venue: Offline (VRR Hall)

Date of Event: 16.02.2024

Topic: IEEE FOUNDATION DAY

Speaker details: Mr. Aravaindhan Anbazhagan, Board of Governor, vIEEE Professional communication society.

Target Audience: IEEE Student Members

Attendance: 150

Brief Description:

The Department of Information Technology in association with the IEEE Computer Society Student Branch Chapter of Sri Sairam Engineering College successfully summoned "Best student volunteer award 2023" award ceremony on behalf of IEEE foundation day 16th February in VRR Hall. The event kick started at 9.30 AM with prayer and by welcoming our beloved chief guest Mr.Aravaindhan Anbazhagan, Board of Governor, IEEE Professional communication society. He gave a valuable insights shared on cultivating professionalism through humanity and personality to students then the awards were given to the respective student volunteers by our chief Guest and our respective Dr.K. Porkumaran principal. of Sri Sairam Engineering College Dr.K.Palanikumar, Principal of Sri Sairam Institute of Technology.



Finally the event ended with Vote of thanks and wrapped up joyfully. Overall, the event was fruitful to the young creative fellowship.











Reported by : Dr. Soma Prathiba, Chapter Advisor, SEC IEEE CS SBC